Complaint Description

Carol Snyder (Fri, 20 Sep 2019 at 12:29 PM)

see attachement

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

file attachment

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found.

file attachment

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.

Complaint Certification:

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that

information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.




Mr. Glen Morgan, known for his numerous PDC filings against state parties and state candidates, has
decided to attack two of the six candidates running for the City of Spokane Valley City Council. In his
complaint, Mr. Morgan states that “It has come to my attention.....”. One wonders who brought the
filings of two of these candidates running for a city council position to his attention?? It is interesting
that he has chosen to file a complaint against one of the current Spokane Valley City Council members

but not the other current council member who is also up for re-election.

In his complaints against the candidates, Mr. Morgan cites several alleged violations, several of which
are false and others, such as a haircut, are not worth addressing. However, one alleged violation Mr.
Morgan cited, “Failure to accurately describe expense — Violation of RCW 42.17A.240(6) & WAC 390-
16-037” does have a minimal amount of merit. For this reason, after looking over the PDC reports of
other candidates running for Spokane Valley City Council this year as well as previous years, it only
seems appropriate that all candidates running for City Council positions in Spokane Valley should meet
the same standards. For only this reason, we identify that candidate Michelle R. Rasmussen has not

complied with RCW 42.17A.240(6) & WAC 390-16-037(3)



TO: Tabitha Townsend
Compliance Coordinator
Washington PDC

Regarding your request to “...provide specific details and examples to support allegations
against Michelle R. Rasmussen, candidate for City of Spokane Valley City Council, for alleged
violations of RCW 42.17A.240 & WAC 390-16-037.”

1. Report #10090070
Failed to report the number of yard signs purchased from PRESSCATS.COM

2. Report #100906899
Failed to report the number of 4X4 signs purchased from PRESSCATS.COM

3. Report #100917426
Failed to report the number of “Palm Cards” purchased from PRESSCATS.COM

4. Report #100927151
a. Failed to report the number of “Campaign Signs” purchased from PRESSCATS.COM
b. Failed to report the number of “Slim Jims” purchased from PRESSCATS.COM

Thank you,
Carol Snyder



